Hot Air-drying Machine Lot#10: PVC Curtain 3.6m(L)x 3.2m 
(H)  

Supply Reference No: PLN/MBMA/13575/2025/NF/46 
Procurement Method: RFP 

Supply Order Date: 19th January, 2026 

Awarded Firm/Individual: Aayush Engineering Works Dryers & Machineries 

Price INR 2,42,38,380 /- (Indian Rupee Two Crore Forty-Two Lakhs Thirty-Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only) Inclusive of GST and Transportation 

Sd/- 
  Dr. Vijay Kumar D, IAS  

CEO MBMA 
                Commissioner & Secretary  

Govt of Meghalaya 

Current Office Address: Meghalaya Basin Development Authority/Meghalaya Basin Management Agency